



Date: August 16, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD),
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Company Name: TPI INDIA LTD

Scrip Code: 500421

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper publication of the Unaudited financial results (Standalone) of the Company Published in the Free Press Journal and Navshakti on August 15, 2024 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.

The said information is available on the website of the company i.e. www.tpiindia.com

You are requested to kindly take the above information in your records.

Thanking You,

For TPI INDIA LIMITED

Bharat C. Parekh

Managing Director
DIN: 02650644

TPI INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L28129MH1982PLC026917						
Reg. Office: Plot No. J61, Additional MIDC Murbad, Thane - 421401, Maharashtra						
Phone: 022-40026214 Website: tpindia.in, E-mail: ir@tpindia.com						
UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 (In Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	627.23	721.48	523.68	2,386.38	2,132.27
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	(20.94)	(40.58)	(7.20)	(140.28)	-36.67
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	(20.94)	(40.58)	200.34	(167.10)	(36.67)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(20.94)	(29.12)	157.17	46.03	1,589.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20.94)	(28.72)	157.17	46.43	1,589.59
6	Equity Share Capital	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63	429.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1,884.66)	(1,931.09)	(1,931.09)	(1,931.09)	(3.52)
8	Earning per equity share of Rs. 10/- each: (Not Annualized)					
	(1) Basic & Diluted	(0.05)	(0.07)	0.47	0.11	3.70
	(2) Restated	(0.05)	(0.07)	0.47	0.11	3.70
9	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)	0.80	0.29	0.96	0.39	0.27

Notes:

- The aforesaid results were reviewed by the audit committee of the board and subsequently taken on record by the board of directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2024. The Limited Review Report of Statutory Auditor is being filed with BSE and available on BSE website and Company website.
- As per IND AS 12, Deferred Tax Assets has not been recognised in absence of company's reliable estimates on sufficient future taxable income.
- This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The entire operation of the Company relate only to one segment viz. polymer based multiple product. Hence Ind AS 108 is not applicable.
- In accordance with Ind AS-115 - Revenue, GST is not included in Revenue from operations for the quarter ended 31st March 2024.
- EPS is not annualised for quarterly results.
- Figures of the previous year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year period.
- There are no Investor Complaints as on 30th June 2024.

TPI India Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Bharat Chimanlal Parekh
Managing Director (DIN: 02650644)

Date: 14th August, 2024
Place: Murbad, Thane

CENTRUM CAPITAL LIMITED						
CIN: L65990MH1977PLC019986						
Registered and Corporate Office: Level 9, Centrum House, C.S.T. Road, Vidyanageri Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098						
Phone: 022 4215 9000; Email: secretarial@centrum.co.in; Website: www.centrum.co.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30/06/2024	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2024	Quarter Ended 30/06/2024	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,813.74	1,615.74	9,686.84	72,499.82	45,080.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(1,535.54)	(1,783.29)	(5,143.06)	(12,528.89)	(6,846.28)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1,535.54)	(1,783.29)	(6,098.59)	(12,528.89)	(6,846.28)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(1,383.07)	(1,652.44)	(5,133.59)	(12,187.18)	(6,449.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,381.83)	(1,651.20)	(5,135.14)	(12,182.17)	(6,441.01)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	35,186.27	-	39,902.16
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations -					
	1. Basic :	(0.33)	(0.40)	(1.23)	(2.19)	(1.19)
	2. Diluted :	(0.33)	(0.40)	(1.23)	(2.19)	(1.19)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the company at www.centrum.co.in, besides the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its Meeting held on August 13, 2024 and approved by the Board of the Directors at its Meeting held on August 14, 2024.

Jaspal Singh Bindra
Sd/-
Executive Chairman
Centrum Capital Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2024

Black Box Limited						
Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708.						
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended			
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
Total income from operations	1,423.38	1,480.35	1,571.41	6,281.58		
Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, share of net profit / (loss) of investment accounted for using the equity method, exceptional items and tax	59.51	56.06	26.84	189.78		
Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	55.51	55.86	31.46	196.05		
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	40.26	46.89	24.40	156.39		
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	37.09	40.90	23.94	137.67		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (net of taxes) - gain	64.14	72.90	34.11	184.35		
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	114.31	124.61	91.89	430.80		
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.62	33.61	33.58	33.61		
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				447.31		
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each before exceptional items:						
Basic (in ₹)	3.11*	2.97*	1.85*	10.56		
Diluted (in ₹)	3.11*	2.96*	1.84*	10.54		
Earnings per share of ₹ 2 each after exceptional items:						
Basic (in ₹)	2.21*	2.44*	1.43*	8.20		
Diluted (in ₹)	2.20*	2.43*	1.42*	8.18		

* Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).
- These consolidated Unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
SANJEEV VERMA
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 06871685

Place: Dallas, Texas, United States of America
Date: 13 August 2024
CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024 (₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended			
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	30/06/2024	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024
Total income from operations	84.18	103.69	84.28	386.65		
Loss before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations and tax	(2.63)	(10.37)	(0.74)	(1.98)		
Net loss for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	(2.63)	(10.02)	(0.46)	(1.11)		
Net loss for the period (after exceptional items and tax)	(2.58)	(14.24)	(0.50)	(14.98)		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (net of taxes) - loss	(2.43)	(14.68)	(0.61)	(15.29)		
Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)	(0.30)	(7.22)	2.30	0.37		
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	33.62	33.61	33.58	33.61		
Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet				280.85		
Loss per share of ₹ 2 each:						
Basic (in ₹)	(0.15)*	(0.85)*	(0.03)*	(0.89)		
Diluted (in ₹)	(0.15)*	(0.85)*	(0.03)*	(0.89)*		

* Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone financials results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).
- These standalone Unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

The effect of 366,000, 415,500 and 536,480 potential equity shares outstanding as at 30 June 2024, 31 March 2024 and 30 June 2023 respectively, is anti-dilutive and thus these shares are not considered in determining diluted loss per share.

The Statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 August 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of this Statement.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
SANJEEV VERMA
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 06871685

Place: Dallas, Texas, United States of America
Date: 13 August 2024
CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652

KALWA BRANCH: Sanghavi Valley A-1 & A-2 Parsik Nagar, Kalwa (W) Thane 400605, Tel : 022- 25414483/25399476 E-mail: kalwa.navinmumbai@bankofindia.co.in			
NOTICE FOR PUBLIC AUCTION OF PLEDGED GOLD JEWELLERY/ORNAMENTS/COINS			
It is hereby brought to the notice of the following gold loan borrowers, their legal heirs, persons engaged in business of gold jewellery/ornaments/coins and general public that inspite of the repeated reminders/notices by the Bank, the following borrowers are not repaying their dues to the Bank.			
Notice is hereby published that if they fail to deposit all their dues in their respective gold loan accounts (including up to date interest and all costs charges/expenses) by 03.08.2024 then from 11:00 A.M. of 21.08.2024 their pledged gold jewellery/ornaments/coins will be put up for public auction in the branch premises. For this, Bank shall not be held responsible for any inconvenience or damage caused to the concerned borrowers in this regard.			
Persons interested to take part in the bidding should deposit Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) with the Branch Manager before the scheduled time/date towards earnest money. Persons having taken part in final bidding must be able to deposit full amount to the Bank within 48 hours, failing which their earnest money, deposited with the Bank will be forfeited. Bank reserves the right to cancel the auction without assigning any reasons in case, the bidding price so arrived at is observed to be low or inadequate. Further, if need be, Bank reserves the right to change the date, time or place of the above scheduled auction or cancel the same without assigning any reasons thereon.			
Account No	Name Of The Borrower	Address	Gross Weight of the Gold
01216531 0000484	Mr. Sikandar Babu Shaikh & Mrs. Shabnam Sikandar Shaikh	3, Husaini Apartment, Old Belapur Road, Kalwa West -400605	165.640 Grams

Sd/-
Branch Manager
Bank Of India

TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED							
CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771							
Office No. 822, 8th Floor, 4, Synagogue Street, Kolkata-700001							
Email : tti1711@gmail.com Phone : +91 33 2210-9197 Web : ttienterprise.net							
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	56.76	61.13	-35.60	28.63		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	56.76	61.13	-35.60	28.63		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	56.76	41.96	-35.60	22.64		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	56.76	41.96	-35.60	22.64		
6	Equity Share Capital	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44	2540.44		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0	142.48	0	142.48		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	Basic :	0.22	0.18	-0.14	0.09		
	Diluted :	0.22	0.18	-0.14	0.09		

Notes:

- The aforesaid financial results were taken on by the Board of Directors in the board meetings held on 13th Aug, 2024.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the results of the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.
- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Company Act, 2013, read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.
- The previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- There are no qualification in the Audit Report issued by the Auditor.
- The Company has One Segment only viz. Investment and Loan activities. Thus Segment reporting is not applicable.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 is the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board
For TTI Enterprises Limited
Sabu Thomas
Managing Director
DIN : 08224794

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.08.2024

IND Renewable Energy Limited.						
(Formerly Known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)						
CIN: L40102MH2011PLC221715						
Registered office: 503, Western Edge II, Western Express High Way, Borivali (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400066						
Email: ind.renewable01@gmail.com • Website: www.vakharia.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30.06.2024 (Amount in Lakhs except EPS)						
Particulars	Quarter ended					
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	30-06-2023	30-06-2023	30-06-2023
Total income from operations	-	1.01	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.09)	(29.78)	(1.16)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.09)	(29.78)	(1.16)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.31)	(26.22)	(1.16)			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.31)	(26.22)	(1.16)			
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re 10/- per share, fully paid up)	1,392.800	448.640	302.740			
Earning Per Share (For continuing operations)						
(a) Basic	(0.040)	(0.580)	(0.040)			
(b) Diluted	(0.040)	(0.580)	(0.040)			

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, and on the website of the Company.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

For IND Renewable Energy Limited
Sd/-
Abhay Gupta
DIN: 02246699
Director

Date: 13.08.2024
Place: Mumbai

Regional Stressed Asset Recovery Branch, MMWR, 6th floor, Baroda House, Behind Dewan Shopping Centre, SV Road, Jogeshwar(W) Mumbai-400102, Email: sammmw@bankofbaroda.co.in						
Corrigendum						
Corrigendum to Possession notice dt: 08-08-2024 published in Press Press Journal (Pg.04) and Navashakti (Pg.23) dated 09-08-2024 with regards to name of Borrower & Guarantor should be read as Mr. Mohammed Hakeemuddin Vohra & Mr. Hakeemuddin Fazal Hussien Vohra in the Account of M/s. Vohra Dairy Farm.						
Sd/- Authorised Officer Bank of Baroda						
Date: 14.08.2024 Place: Mumbai						

PUBLIC NOTICE						
All the concerned persons including bonafied residents, environmental groups, NGO's and others are hereby informed that the State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Maharashtra, has accorded Environmental Clearance to M/s. Real Gem Buildtech Pvt. Ltd. 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, W.E. Highway, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 069, Maharashtra, for Proposed development on 'Rustomjee Crown' plot bearing F.P. No. 1043, TPS IV of Mahim Division, Gokhale Road (South), Dadar, Mumbai - 400028. EC letter No. IAM/H/NFR/24/62374/2024 dated 01/08/2024. The copy clearance letter is available with the Parivesh portal and may also be seen on the website of the Ministry of Environment and Forests at https://parivesh.nic.in/						
M/s. Real Gem Buildtech Pvt. Ltd. 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, W.E. Highway, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 069, Maharashtra.						

PARNAX LAB LIMITED						
Registered Office: Gala No.114, Building No. 8, Jogan Industrial Complex, Churnabhatti, Mumbai - 400 022.						
Tel: 022-68252525, Fax: 24057708, Email: compliance@naxparlab.com, Website: www.naxparlab.com						
CIN: L36912MH1982PLC027925						
Extract Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Current Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Current Year Ended 31.03.2024	Current Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Current Year Ended 31.03.2024
Total Income from Operations (net)	383.27	124.71	797.54	5023.21	4898.62	18952.69
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities After Tax	104.99	6.65	182.35	398.68	332.88	962.48
Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Extraordinary Items and Minority Interest)	104.99	6.65	182.35	398.09	332.23	960.92
Equity Share Capital	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56	1148.56
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per latest Balance sheet as on 31st March, 2024)	-	-	996.78	-	-	6008.70
Earning Per Share (Before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/- each) (Basic and Diluted)	0.91	0.06	1.95	3.47	2.90	8.38
Earning Per Share (After Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/- each) (Basic and Diluted)						

